

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 11, 1989

Robert Houle Forest Lake City Clerk Forest Lake City Hall 220 No. Lake St. Forest Lake, MN 55025

Docket Number A-4617

Ordinance Number 404

City of Forest Lake

Dear Mr. Houle:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant DirectorSTATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

JUL 17 1989

Secretary of State

PDL:sw

cc: Washington County Auditor Forest Lake Township John V. Jergens, Attorney at Law Secretary of State

Forest Lake JERGENS, HEBERT, WELCH & HUMPHREYS, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW TOWN SQUARE 20 NORTH LAKE STREET, SUITE 301 P. O. BOX 218 FOREST LAKE, MN 55025 (612) 464-3397 MICHAEL A. WELCH OWEN REED HUMPHREYS JOHN V. JERGENS DAVID K. HEBERT JAMES S. CASTERTON June 20, 1989 Secretary of State 180 State Office Building 100 Constitution Avenue St. Paul, MN 55155 Re: Annexation of Tract E of Registered Land Survey No. 107 Enclosed for your information is copy of City of Forest Lake Ordinance No. 404 which was passed and adopted June 12, 1989 and which annexed Tract E of Registered Land Survey No. 107 to the City of Forest Lake. This shall be effective upon approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board. If you have any questions or comments regarding this, please call my office. Cordially yours, iron M. Dur John V. Jergens by Shannon M. Dunn SMD Enc.

ORDINANCE NO. 404

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING LAND OWNED BY THE CITY OF FOREST LAKE

The City Council of the City of Forest Lake, Minnesota hereby ordains:

- Section 1 That parcel of land described as Tract E, Registered Land Survey No. 107, Washington County, Minnesota is presently owned by the City of Forest Lake and is hereby annexed to the City of Forest Lake by this Ordinance.
- Section 2

 A copy of this Order together with a map outlining the parcel hereby annexed shall be filed with the Minnesota Secretary of State, the Municipal Board, the Township of Forest Lake and the Washington County Auditor and shall be effective upon approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Passed and adopted by the City Council, City of Forest Lake, Minnesota this 12th day of June, 1989

City of Forest Lake

Ву	/s/ John	Skoglund		- 144 - 144
	Ma	yor	100	

ATTEST:

/s/ Robert R. Houle Clerk

REGISTERED LAND SURVEY No. 107

